

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barbers Farmhouse Cheesemakers, Maryland Farm, Ditchet, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA4 6PR
Supplier Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT2 9AZ
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Cows' MILK)

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5C
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 7 days and by best before date.
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1700	Energy (kcal)	410	Salt	1.8
Fat	34.4	of which saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre		Protein	25		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ford Farm Double Gloucester with Chives & Spring Onion Truckle 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Ltd, Parks Farm, Litton Cheney, DORCHESTER, Dorset, UK, DT2 9AZ
Supplier Name and Address	Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Parks Farm, Litton Cheney, DORCHESTER, Dorset, UK, DT2 9AZ
Ingredients	Double Gloucester Cheese (pasteurised cows' MILK), colouring (annatto norbixin E160b), dried spring onions and chives

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1711	Energy (kcal)	413	Salt	1.7
Fat	34.9	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	0.3	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	24.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ten Acre Cheese & Onion Handcooked Crisps 135g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 3AQ
Supplier Name and Address	Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm Produce Ltd, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, CO6 3AQ
Ingredients	Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower and Rapeseed Oil in varying quantities), Cheese & Onion Flavouring (Onion powder, Rice Flour, Salt, Yeast Extract Powder, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid E330, Natural Onion Flavouring)

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dark place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2097	Energy (kcal)	503	Salt	1.3
Fat	28.7	of which saturates	3.3		
Carbohydrate	51.8	of which sugars	1.5		
Fibre	6.2	Protein	6.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Spring Wild Garlic Mixed Nuts 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filberts Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	Roasted Mixed <b>NUTS</b> 94% ( <b>PEANUTS</b> 58%0, <b>CASHEWS (NUTS)</b> (18%), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (17%), <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> (7%),sugar, Sea salt, basil,<1%, Rapeseed oil, garlic powder, black pepper, wild garlic leaves, ><1% oregano >

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snacking
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2503	Energy (kcal)	604	Salt	1.4
Fat	48.2	of which saturates	6.3		
Carbohydrate	16.3	of which sugars	9.9		
Fibre	6.2	Protein	23.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's Oaty Biscuits for Cheese Red Pepper & Pumpkin Seeds 130g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm oil), <b>OATMEAL</b> (13%), pumpkin seeds (9%), water, sugar, salt, dried red bell pepper, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Egg, Mustard, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2028	Energy (kcal)	485	Salt	1.9
Fat	26	of which saturates	11		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	4		
Fibre	4	Protein	10.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Riversong Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, Reading, GB, RG7 4SW
Supplier Name and Address	Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, Arlington Business Park, One Waterside Drive, Theale, Reading, RG7 4SW
Ingredients	N/A Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	0
Instructions for use	0
Alcoholic Strength	12

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Otter Vale Apple with Westcountry Cider Chutney 225g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2/A, Granary Court, Saunders Way, CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1BS
Supplier Name and Address	Otter Vale Products Ltd, Unit 2/A, Granary Court, Saunders Way, CULLOMPTON, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 1BS
Ingredients	Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Apples (20%), Onions, Sultanas, Cider (3.5%), Modified Starch (from corn), Garlic Salt, <b>MUSTARD</b> Powder, Spices, <b>MUSTARD</b> Seed

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 8 weeks
Instructions for use	Ambient, accompaniment
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	697	Energy (kcal)	194	Salt	0.4
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	40.1	of which sugars	35.7		
Fibre	1.0	Protein	0.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		



Name of Product	Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon D Cut 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill, Westbury on Severn, Westbury on Severn, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, GL14 1QW
Supplier Name and Address	Mr, The Coach House, cross hayes, malmesbury, wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN16 9BE
Ingredients	<b>SALMON (FISH) (Salmo salar)</b> (96%), salt, sugar

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	Yes	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	0-8oC target 0-5 oC
Instructions for use	store in refrigerator once opened use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner. Sold ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	698	Energy (kcal)	167	Salt	3.2
Fat	8.8	of which saturates	2.2		
Carbohydrate	5.2	of which sugars	0.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	20.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Silver & Green Sweet Basil Olives in Pouch 220g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Supplier Name and Address	Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, CA11 0JG
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Basil (1%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1245	Energy (kcal)	303	Salt	2.1
Fat	33	of which saturates	4.3		
Carbohydrate	0.2	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	2.2	Protein	0.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		